Message

From: Profeta, Timothy [Profeta.Timothy@epa.gov]
Sent: 6/30/2022 2:08:32 PM
To: Swanson, Nicholas [Swanson.Nicholas@epa.gov]; Stenhouse, Jeb [Stenhouse.Jeb@epa.gov]; Hutson, Nick

[Hutson.Nick@epa.gov]; Culligan, Kevin [Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov]; Keaveny, Brian [Keaveny.Brian@epa.gov];
Assmus, Phillip [Assmus.Phillip@epa.gov]; Hoffman, Howard [hoffman.howard @epa.gov]; Vijayan, Abi
[Vijayan.Abi@epa.gov]; Adamantiades, Mikhail [Adamantiades.Mikhail@epa.gov]; Ashley, Jackie
[Ashley.Jackie@epa.gov]; Sherry, Christopher [Sherry.Chris@epa.gov]; Birnbaum, Rona [Birnbaum.Rona@epa.gov];
Hogan, Stephanie [Hogan.Stephanie@epa.gov]; LaCount, Melanie [LaCount.Melanie@epa.gov}]; Fellner, Christian
[Feliner.Christian@epa.gov]; Honda, Gregory [honda.gregory@epa.gov]; Sims, Ryan [Sims.Ryan@epa.gov]; Marcy,
Cara [marcy.cara@epa.gov]; Eschmann, Erich [Eschmann.Erich@epa.gov]; Sugerik, Corey [Sugerik.Corey@epa.govj;
Callihan, Ryan [Callihan.Ryan@epa.gov]; Vetter, Cheryl [Vetter.Cheryl@epa.gov]; Huetteman, Justine
[huetteman.justine@epa.gov]; Argentieri, Sabrina [argentieri.sabrina@epa.gov]; Torres, Elineth
[Torres.Elineth@epa.gov]; Lalani, Imran [Lalani.Imran@epa.gov]; Greenglass, Nora [Greenglass.Nora@epa.gov];
Ashley, John [ashley.john@epa.gov]; Caparoso, Jennifer [Caparoso.Jennifer@epa.gov]; Benish, Sarah
[Benish.Sarah@epa.gov]; Weatherhead, Darryl [Weatherhead.Darryl@epa.gov]; Macpherson, Alex
[Macpherson.Alex@epa.gov]; Landau, Rebecca [Landau.Rebecca@epa.gov]; Lawson, John [Lawson.John@epa.gov];
Smith, Korbin [smith.korbin@epa.gov]

cC: Pastor, Dan [Pastor.Dan@epa.gov]; Sasser, Erika [Sasser.Erika@epa.gov]; Choudhury, Mayesha
[Choudhury.Mayesha@epa.gov]

Subject: RE: Discussion/debrief of SCOTUS decision - WV vs EPA

Roberts!

From: Swanson, Nicholas <Swanson.Nicholas@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 10:05 AM

To: Stenhouse, Jeb <Stenhouse.Jeb@epa.gov>; Hutson, Nick <Hutson.Nick@epa.gov>; Culligan, Kevin
<Culligan.Kevin@epa.gov>; Keaveny, Brian <Keaveny.Brian@epa.gov>; Assmus, Phillip <Assmus.Phillip@epa.gov>;
Hoffman, Howard <hoffman.howard@epa.gov>; Vijayan, Abi <Vijayan.Abi@epa.gov>; Adamantiades, Mikhail
<Adamantiades.Mikhail@epa.gov>; Ashley, Jackie <Ashley.Jackie@epa.gov>; Profeta, Timothy
<Profeta.Timothy@epa.gov>; Sherry, Christopher <Sherry.Chris@epa.gov>; Birnbaum, Rona
<Birnbaum.Rona@epa.gov>; Hogan, Stephanie <Hogan.Stephanie@epa.gov>; LaCount, Melanie
<LaCount.Melanie@epa.gov>; Fellner, Christian <Fellner.Christian@epa.gov>; Honda, Gregory
<honda.gregory@epa.gov>; Sims, Ryan <Sims.Ryan@epa.gov>; Marcy, Cara <marcy.cara@epa.gov>; Eschmann, Erich
<Eschmann.Erich@epa.gov>; Sugerik, Corey <Sugerik.Corey@epa.gov>; Callihan, Ryan <Callihan.Ryan@epa.gov>; Vetter,
Cheryl <Vetter.Cheryl@epa.gov>; Huetteman, Justine <huetteman.justine @epa.gov>; Argentieri, Sabrina
<argentieri.sabrina@epa.gov>; Torres, Elineth <Torres.Elineth@epa.gov>; Lalani, Imran <Lalani.Imran@epa.gov>;
Greenglass, Nora <Greenglass.Nora@epa.gov>; Ashley, John <ashley.john@epa.gov>; Caparoso, Jennifer
<Caparoso.Jennifer@epa.gov>; Benish, Sarah <Benish.Sarah@epa.gov>; Weatherhead, Darryl
<Weatherhead.Darryl@epa.gov>; Macpherson, Alex <Macpherson.Alex@epa.gov>; Landau, Rebecca
<Landau.Rebecca@epa.gov>; Lawson, John <Lawson.John@epa.gov>; Smith, Korbin <smith.korbin@epa.gov>

Cc: Pastor, Dan <Pastor.Dan@epa.gov>; Sasser, Erika <Sasser.Erika@epa.gov>; Choudhury, Mayesha
<Choudhury.Mayesha@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Discussion/debrief of SCOTUS decision - WV vs EPA

| am sure that there will be good summaries in short order, but attached is the SCOTUS opinion

From: Swanson, Nicholas

Sent: Tuesday, June 28, 2022 4:18 PM

To: Swanson, Nicholas; Stenhouse, Jeb; Hutson, Nick; Culligan, Kevin; Keaveny, Brian; Assmus, Phillip; Howard Hoffman
(hoffman. howard @epa.gov); Vijayan, Abi; Adamantiades, Mikhail; Ashley, Jackie; Profeta, Timothy; Sherry, Christopher;
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Birnbaum, Rona; Hogan, Stephanie; LaCount, Melanie; Fellner, Christian; Honda, Gregory; Sims, Ryan; Marcy, Cara;
Eschmann, Erich; Sugerik, Corey; Callihan, Ryan; Vetter, Cheryl; Huetteman, Justine; Argentieri, Sabrina; Torres, Elineth;
Lalani, Imran; Greenglass, Nora; Ashley, John; Caparoso, Jennifer; Benish, Sarah; Weatherhead, Darryl; Macpherson, Alex
(Macpherson Alexi@epa.goy); Landau, Rebecca; Lawson, John; Smith, Korbin

Cc: Pastor, Dan; Sasser, Erika; Choudhury, Mayesha

Subject: Discussion/debrief of SCOTUS decision - WV vs EPA

When: Thursday, June 30, 2022 3:00 PM-4:00 PM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada).

Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

No SCOTUS decision today so rescheduling.

Open forum to discuss the debrief. Time set aside to discuss the SCOTUS decision on West Virginia vs EPA for those that
desire (provided we receive the decision on Wednesday). Feel free to forward others that might have interest

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app
Click here 1o ioin the mestin

Join with a video conferencing device

sinteams@vides.enagoy

Video Conference 1D:} Ex 6 Personal Privacy (PP) |
Alternate VTIC instructions

Or call in (audio only)

Ex. 6 Personal Privacy (PP) United States, Raleigh

Phone Conference ED Ex. 6 Personal Privacy (PP)
Find a local number | Reset BIN

For all EPA meetings, there is no expectation of privacy regarding any communications. Participation in a recorded
meeting will be deemed as consent to be recorded. Information on EPA systems is the property of the Agency and
may become official records.

Leamn More | Meeting options
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